

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 433/2019 & CM APPL. 30147-30150/2019
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Appellant
Through Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Ms. Disha
Sachdeva, Ms. Parul Panthi, Ms.
Shweta Saini, Advocate.

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH SOCIETY
(REGD) Respondent
Through None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER
% **10.07.2019**

CM APPL. 30148/2019 & CM APPL. 30149/2019 (exemptions)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

LPA 433/2019, CM APPL. 30147/2019 (by the appellant seeking interim stay) & CM APPL. 30150/2019 (by the appellant seeking condonation of delay of 65 days in filing the present petition)

1. Issue notice to the respondent on the appellant filing the process fees by ordinary process, speed post and courier, returnable before the Registrar on 24.09.2019 for completion of service in the appeal and completion of service and pleadings in the applications.

2. Notice to be issued to the respondent shall indicate that replies to the

applications shall be filed within four weeks with copies to the other side, who may file rejoinder within four weeks thereafter.

3. List in Court on 21.11.2019.

4. Till the next date of hearing, operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

Dasti.

HIMA KOHLI, J

ASHA MENON, J

JULY 10, 2019/MK