



\$~13 to 16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 433/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Nandadevi Deka, Panel Counsel  
for DDA with Mr. Z. Haider and Mr.  
K. S. Jaggi, Advocates

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH SOCIETY ( REGD)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Advocate

+ LPA 454/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Nandadevi Deka, Panel Counsel  
for DDA with Mr. Z. Haider and Mr.  
K. S. Jaggi, Advocates

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARMARTH SOCIETY (REGD)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Advocate

+ LPA 550/2019

LT GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ANR ..... Appellants

Through:

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH SOCIETY (REGD) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Advocate  
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar (ASC-GNCTD)  
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr Atik Gill.  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr.  
Sudhir, Advocates



+ LPA 759/2019

LT GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ANR

..... Appellants

Through:

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH SOCIETY (REGD) & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

%

**08.04.2024**

List on 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**APRIL 8, 2024/hp**