



\$~8 to 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 433/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYAppellant

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Nanda Devi Deka, Mr.
Sudhir Yadav, Ms. J. Talukdar and
Mr. Shashwat Pratyush, Advocates

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH SOCIETY (REGD)
.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Advocate

(9)

+ LPA 454/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYAppellant

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Nanda Devi Deka, Mr.
Sudhir Yadav, Ms. J. Talukdar and
Mr. Shashwat Pratyush, Advocates

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARMARTH SOCIETY (REGD)....Respondent

Through: Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Advocate

(10)

+ LPA 550/2019

LT GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ANRAppellant

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Nanda Devi Deka, Mr.



Sudhir Yadav, Ms. J. Talukdar and
Mr. Shashwat Pratyush, Advocates

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH SOCIETY (REGD) & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Advocate.
Ms. Saroj Bidawat, SPC for UOI.
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Ms.
Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill, Mr.
Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sudhir,
Advocates for GNCTD.

(11)

+ LPA 759/2019

LT GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Nanda Devi Deka, Mr.
Sudhir Yadav, Ms. J. Talukdar and
Mr. Shashwat Pratyush, Advocates

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH SOCIETY (REGD) & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Advocate.
Ms. Saroj Bidawat, SPC for UOI.
Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Ms. Saumya Soni
and Mr. Vishal Vaid, Advocates for
DDA

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA



ORDER
30.08.2024

%

1. Even at the pass over stage, learned senior counsel for the respondents is not available.
2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 19th November 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 30, 2024

Aj