



\$~4 to 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(4)

+ LPA 433/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYAppellant

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Nanda Devi Deka, Mr.
Sudhir Yadav, Ms. J. Talukdar and
Mr. Shashwat Pratyush, Advocates.

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH SOCIETY

(REGD)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Advocate.

(5)

+ LPA 454/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYAppellant

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Nanda Devi Deka, Mr.
Sudhir Yadav, Ms. J. Talukdar and
Mr. Shashwat Pratyush, Advocates.

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARMARTH SOCIETY

(REGD)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Advocate.

(6)

+ LPA 550/2019

LT GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Nanda Devi Deka, Mr.
Sudhir Yadav, Ms. J. Talukdar and
Mr. Shashwat Pratyush, Advocates.
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil) GNCTD.

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH SOCIETY

(REGD) & ANR

.....Respondents



Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Advocate.
Ms. Saroj Bidawat, SPC for UoI.

(7)

+

LPA 759/2019

LT GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Nanda Devi Deka, Mr.
Sudhir Yadav, Ms. J. Talukdar and
Mr. Shashwat Pratyush, Advocates.

versus

KARUNAMAY DHARAMARTH SOCIETY

(REGD) & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Advocate.
Ms. Saroj Bidawat, SPC for UoI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

06.03.2025

%

List on 02.07.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 06, 2025/a

Click here to check corrigendum, if any